
Bayou City Collegiate
Dates: Apr 15-16, 2019

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Sam Houston State 282 287 293 862 -2
2 UTSA 293 289 286 868 +4
3 Texas State 292 293 285 870 +6

UT Arlington 289 295 286 870 +6
5 Arkansas State 289 294 288 871 +7
6 Houston 293 293 290 876 +12
7 Abilene Christian 291 292 302 885 +21

George Washington 291 290 304 885 +21
9 Rice 286 304 297 887 +23
10 Denver 295 298 295 888 +24

Wichita State 289 300 299 888 +24
12 New Mexico State 297 296 297 890 +26
13 McNeese State 299 293 301 893 +29
14 HBU 301 303 313 917 +53
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Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Sam Houston State 282 287 293 862 -2
T 5 Levi Valadez 70 72 71 213 -3
T 7 Luis Carrera 67 70 77 214 -2
T 7 William Holcomb 71 70 73 214 -2
T 43 Jack Randle 74 77 74 225 +9
T 47 Noah Steele 76 75 75 226 +10

2 UTSA 293 289 286 868 +4
1 Collin Clark 70 68 73 211 -5
T 12 Christian Fanfelle 69 77 70 216 E
T 14 Michael Rome 76 71 70 217 +1
T 60 Chad Sewell 78 77 73 228 +12
T 68 Adam House 81 73 77 231 +15

3 Texas State 292 293 285 870 +6
T 7 Dalton Hankamer 70 72 72 214 -2
T 14 Logan Lockwood 75 70 72 217 +1
T 22 Evan White 72 78 70 220 +4
T 31 Calvin Ross 75 74 73 222 +6
T 37 Logan Davis 75 77 71 223 +7

T 3 UT Arlington 289 295 286 870 +6
T 19 Kyle Cox 72 77 69 218 +2
T 19 Camilo Avila 73 71 74 218 +2
T 22 Tanner Gore 72 76 72 220 +4
T 37 Paul Gonzalez 76 76 71 223 +7
T 43 Caleb Hicks 72 72 81 225 +9

5 Arkansas State 289 294 288 871 +7
T 2 Zan Luka Stirn 66 72 74 212 -4
11 Julien Sale 74 73 68 215 -1
21 Luka Naglic 74 72 73 219 +3
T 47 Matthew Cole 76 77 73 226 +10
66 Joel Wendin 75 77 77 229 +13

6 Houston 293 293 290 876 +12
T 12 Alexander Frances 73 70 73 216 E
T 14 Matt Williams 71 71 75 217 +1
T 31 Logan Young 75 77 70 222 +6
T 55 Braxton Watkins 78 75 74 227 +11
T 60 Andrew Gibson 74 81 73 228 +12

7 Abilene Christian 291 292 302 885 +21
T 14 Alex Clouse 73 72 72 217 +1
T 31 Garrett Glanton 72 73 77 222 +6
T 37 Bryce Dooley 74 72 77 223 +7
T 47 Francisco Osio 75 75 76 226 +10
T 55 Chase Allison 72 76 79 227 +11

T 7 George Washington 291 290 304 885 +21
T 7 Logan Lowe 74 69 71 214 -2
T 22 Adrian Castagnola 71 71 78 220 +4
T 47 Luis Preciado 75 76 75 226 +10
T 47 Logan Othmer 71 74 81 226 +10
81 Stephen Brown 78 83 80 241 +25
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9 Rice 286 304 297 887 +23
T 2 Jake Benson 69 72 71 212 -4
T 22 Nick Duggan 73 73 74 220 +4
T 55 Austin Escamilla 72 81 74 227 +11
T 73 Rishi Kejriwal 76 78 78 232 +16
T 73 Grant Rogers 72 82 78 232 +16

10 Denver 295 298 295 888 +24
T 22 Cal McCoy 72 78 70 220 +4
T 31 Carson Griggs 74 74 74 222 +6
T 47 John Sand 75 73 78 226 +10
T 60 Esteban Missura 74 73 81 228 +12
67 Eric Hagen 77 80 73 230 +14

T 10 Wichita State 289 300 299 888 +24
T 2 Zac Owens 69 72 71 212 -4
T 22 Yannik Emmert 71 78 71 220 +4
T 68 Dawson Lewis 77 75 79 231 +15
T 68 Brock Polhill 78 75 78 231 +15
T 75 Palmer Hays 72 78 85 235 +19

12 New Mexico State 297 296 297 890 +26
T 22 Mike McGilton 75 69 76 220 +4
T 31 Garrison Smith 77 73 72 222 +6
T 37 Tadhg Campbell 71 78 74 223 +7
T 43 Ryo Harada 74 76 75 225 +9
82 Cameron Gambini 78 83 84 245 +29

13 McNeese State 299 293 301 893 +29
T 14 Blake Elliott 72 71 74 217 +1
T 31 Jack Hearn 73 73 76 222 +6
T 47 Nicklas Mattner 74 74 78 226 +10
T 68 Reid Giardina 80 75 76 231 +15
T 68 Sutton Farmer 80 76 75 231 +15

14 HBU 301 303 313 917 +53
T 43 Nickolas Martinez 75 75 75 225 +9
T 55 Ransom Jacobson 73 78 76 227 +11
T 75 Marcelo Trevino 76 72 87 235 +19
77 Daniel Dimaculangan 77 80 79 236 +20
79 Patrik Jericha 78 78 83 239 +23
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Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

T 5 Harrison Hineline Rice 69 76 68 213 -3
T 22 Zach Tracy Houston 74 73 73 220 +4
30 Travis Mcinroe Baylor 73 71 77 221 +5
T 37 Campbell Gibson Rice 70 73 80 223 +7
42 Mason Weld Rice 69 79 76 224 +8
T 47 Austin Cotton Baylor 73 76 77 226 +10
T 55 Will Adams UTSA 77 75 75 227 +11
T 60 George Gardner Houston 77 78 73 228 +12

T 60 Camden DeBonis Sam HoustonState 80 76 72 228 +12

T 60 Austen Christiansen Sam HoustonState 74 76 78 228 +12
78 Alex Isakson Houston 74 86 78 238 +22
80 Jack Diamond Rice 83 83 74 240 +24
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Sam Houston State 282 287 293 862 -2
2 UTSA 293 289 286 868 +4
3 Texas State 292 293 285 870 +6

UT Arlington 289 295 286 870 +6
5 Arkansas State 289 294 288 871 +7
6 Houston 293 293 290 876 +12
7 Abilene Christian 291 292 302 885 +21

George Washington 291 290 304 885 +21
9 Rice 286 304 297 887 +23
10 Denver 295 298 295 888 +24

Wichita State 289 300 299 888 +24
12 New Mexico State 297 296 297 890 +26
13 McNeese State 299 293 301 893 +29
14 HBU 301 303 313 917 +53

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Collin Clark UTSA 70 68 73 211 -5
2 Jake Benson Rice 69 72 71 212 -4

Zan Luka Stirn Arkansas State 66 72 74 212 -4
Zac Owens Wichita State 69 72 71 212 -4

5 Levi Valadez Sam Houston State 70 72 71 213 -3
*Harrison Hineline Rice 69 76 68 213 -3

7 Luis Carrera Sam Houston State 67 70 77 214 -2
Logan Lowe George Washington 74 69 71 214 -2
Dalton Hankamer Texas State 70 72 72 214 -2
William Holcomb Sam Houston State 71 70 73 214 -2

11 Julien Sale Arkansas State 74 73 68 215 -1
12 Christian Fanfelle UTSA 69 77 70 216 E

Alexander Frances Houston 73 70 73 216 E
14 Logan Lockwood Texas State 75 70 72 217 +1

Michael Rome UTSA 76 71 70 217 +1
Matt Williams Houston 71 71 75 217 +1
Alex Clouse Abilene Christian 73 72 72 217 +1
Blake Elliott McNeese State 72 71 74 217 +1

19 Kyle Cox UT Arlington 72 77 69 218 +2
Camilo Avila UT Arlington 73 71 74 218 +2
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Team Statistics
Round: 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Arkansas State 3.10 +2
Denver 3.10 +2
George Washington 3.10 +2
New Mexico State 3.10 +2
Houston 3.15 +3
Texas State 3.15 +3
Rice 3.25 +5
McNeese State 3.25 +5
UT Arlington 3.30 +6
Abilene Christian 3.30 +6
UTSA 3.35 +7
Sam Houston State 3.35 +7
Wichita State 3.45 +9
Baylor 3.50 +4
HBU 3.75 +15
PAR 4 SCORING

UTSA 4.04 +2
Texas State 4.04 +2
Houston 4.08 +4
UT Arlington 4.12 +6
Arkansas State 4.18 +9
Rice 4.18 +9
Sam Houston State 4.24 +12
Baylor 4.25 +5
Denver 4.26 +13
McNeese State 4.28 +14
New Mexico State 4.32 +16
Abilene Christian 4.38 +19
Wichita State 4.40 +20
HBU 4.46 +23
George Washington 4.52 +26
PAR 5 SCORING

Sam Houston State 4.55 -9
Texas State 4.65 -7
Arkansas State 4.70 -6
UTSA 4.70 -6
Wichita State 4.75 -5
UT Arlington 4.75 -5
Abilene Christian 4.80 -4
George Washington 4.85 -3
Houston 4.90 -2
McNeese State 5.00 E
Denver 5.05 +1
Rice 5.05 +1
HBU 5.10 +2
Baylor 5.12 +1
New Mexico State 5.15 +3

EAGLES

Texas State 2
Wichita State 1
UT Arlington 1
Sam Houston State 1
BIRDIES

UTSA 20
Arkansas State 19
George Washington 19
Sam Houston State 17
UT Arlington 16
Texas State 13
New Mexico State 13
Rice 13
Abilene Christian 13
Houston 12
Denver 11
Wichita State 11
McNeese State 8
HBU 5
Baylor 4
PARS

Houston 62
Texas State 61
McNeese State 60
Denver 54
Rice 54
Arkansas State 53
UT Arlington 52
UTSA 51
Wichita State 50
HBU 49
Abilene Christian 49
New Mexico State 47
Sam Houston State 47
George Washington 39
Baylor 19
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1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Collin Clark UTSA 70 68 73 211 -5
2 Jake Benson Rice 69 72 71 212 -4

Zan Luka Stirn Arkansas State 66 72 74 212 -4
Zac Owens Wichita State 69 72 71 212 -4

5 Levi Valadez Sam Houston State 70 72 71 213 -3
*Harrison Hineline Rice 69 76 68 213 -3

7 Luis Carrera Sam Houston State 67 70 77 214 -2
Logan Lowe George Washington 74 69 71 214 -2
Dalton Hankamer Texas State 70 72 72 214 -2
William Holcomb Sam Houston State 71 70 73 214 -2

11 Julien Sale Arkansas State 74 73 68 215 -1
12 Christian Fanfelle UTSA 69 77 70 216 E

Alexander Frances Houston 73 70 73 216 E
14 Logan Lockwood Texas State 75 70 72 217 +1

Michael Rome UTSA 76 71 70 217 +1
Matt Williams Houston 71 71 75 217 +1
Alex Clouse Abilene Christian 73 72 72 217 +1
Blake Elliott McNeese State 72 71 74 217 +1

19 Kyle Cox UT Arlington 72 77 69 218 +2
Camilo Avila UT Arlington 73 71 74 218 +2

21 Luka Naglic Arkansas State 74 72 73 219 +3
22 Cal McCoy Denver 72 78 70 220 +4

Nick Duggan Rice 73 73 74 220 +4
Tanner Gore UT Arlington 72 76 72 220 +4
Adrian Castagnola George Washington 71 71 78 220 +4
Yannik Emmert Wichita State 71 78 71 220 +4
Evan White Texas State 72 78 70 220 +4
Mike McGilton New Mexico State 75 69 76 220 +4
*Zach Tracy Houston 74 73 73 220 +4

30 *Travis Mcinroe Baylor 73 71 77 221 +5
31 Garrett Glanton Abilene Christian 72 73 77 222 +6

Carson Griggs Denver 74 74 74 222 +6
Jack Hearn McNeese State 73 73 76 222 +6
Calvin Ross Texas State 75 74 73 222 +6
Garrison Smith New Mexico State 77 73 72 222 +6
Logan Young Houston 75 77 70 222 +6

37 Paul Gonzalez UT Arlington 76 76 71 223 +7
Tadhg Campbell New Mexico State 71 78 74 223 +7
Logan Davis Texas State 75 77 71 223 +7
Bryce Dooley Abilene Christian 74 72 77 223 +7
*Campbell Gibson Rice 70 73 80 223 +7

42 *Mason Weld Rice 69 79 76 224 +8
43 Caleb Hicks UT Arlington 72 72 81 225 +9

Jack Randle Sam Houston State 74 77 74 225 +9
Nickolas Martinez HBU 75 75 75 225 +9
Ryo Harada New Mexico State 74 76 75 225 +9

47 Matthew Cole Arkansas State 76 77 73 226 +10
Noah Steele Sam Houston State 76 75 75 226 +10
John Sand Denver 75 73 78 226 +10
Nicklas Mattner McNeese State 74 74 78 226 +10
Logan Othmer George Washington 71 74 81 226 +10
*Austin Cotton Baylor 73 76 77 226 +10
Francisco Osio Abilene Christian 75 75 76 226 +10
Luis Preciado George Washington 75 76 75 226 +10

55 Austin Escamilla Rice 72 81 74 227 +11
*Will Adams UTSA 77 75 75 227 +11
Chase Allison Abilene Christian 72 76 79 227 +11
Ransom Jacobson HBU 73 78 76 227 +11
Braxton Watkins Houston 78 75 74 227 +11

60 *Camden DeBonis Sam Houston State 80 76 72 228 +12
Andrew Gibson Houston 74 81 73 228 +12
Chad Sewell UTSA 78 77 73 228 +12
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*Austen Christiansen Sam Houston State 74 76 78 228 +12
Esteban Missura Denver 74 73 81 228 +12
*George Gardner Houston 77 78 73 228 +12

66 Joel Wendin Arkansas State 75 77 77 229 +13
67 Eric Hagen Denver 77 80 73 230 +14
68 Brock Polhill Wichita State 78 75 78 231 +15

Adam House UTSA 81 73 77 231 +15
Sutton Farmer McNeese State 80 76 75 231 +15
Reid Giardina McNeese State 80 75 76 231 +15
Dawson Lewis Wichita State 77 75 79 231 +15

73 Rishi Kejriwal Rice 76 78 78 232 +16
Grant Rogers Rice 72 82 78 232 +16

75 Marcelo Trevino HBU 76 72 87 235 +19
Palmer Hays Wichita State 72 78 85 235 +19

77 Daniel Dimaculangan HBU 77 80 79 236 +20
78 *Alex Isakson Houston 74 86 78 238 +22
79 Patrik Jericha HBU 78 78 83 239 +23
80 *Jack Diamond Rice 83 83 74 240 +24
81 Stephen Brown George Washington 78 83 80 241 +25
82 Cameron Gambini New Mexico State 78 83 84 245 +29
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Player Statistics for Round 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Matthew Cole Arkansas State 2.50 -2

Logan Lowe
George
Washington 2.50 -2

Logan Young Houston 2.50 -2

Mike McGilton
New Mexico
State 2.75 -1

Harrison Hineline Rice 2.75 -1
Evan White Texas State 2.75 -1
Nick Duggan Rice 2.75 -1
Julien Sale Arkansas State 2.75 -1

Luis Preciado
George
Washington 2.75 -1

Garrison Smith
New Mexico
State 2.75 -1

Zach Tracy Houston 2.75 -1
Rishi Kejriwal Rice 2.75 -1
Tanner Gore UT Arlington 3.00 E
Collin Clark UTSA 3.00 E

Camden DeBonis
Sam Houston
State 3.00 E

PAR 4 SCORING

Cal McCoy Denver 3.80 -2
Christian Fanfelle UTSA 3.80 -2
George Gardner Houston 3.90 -1

Levi Valadez
Sam Houston
State 3.90 -1

Julien Sale Arkansas State 3.90 -1
Luka Naglic Arkansas State 3.90 -1
Logan Lockwood Texas State 3.90 -1
Kyle Cox UT Arlington 3.90 -1
Ransom Jacobson HBU 3.90 -1
Michael Rome UTSA 3.90 -1
Zan Luka Stirn Arkansas State 4.00 E
Jake Benson Rice 4.00 E

Camden DeBonis
Sam Houston
State 4.00 E

Austin Escamilla Rice 4.00 E
Paul Gonzalez UT Arlington 4.00 E

PAR 5 SCORING

Harrison Hineline Rice 4.00 -4
Matthew Cole Arkansas State 4.00 -4

William Holcomb
Sam Houston
State 4.00 -4

Zac Owens Wichita State 4.25 -3
Tanner Gore UT Arlington 4.25 -3
Will Adams UTSA 4.25 -3
Dalton Hankamer Texas State 4.25 -3

Adrian Castagnola
George
Washington 4.50 -2

Christian Fanfelle UTSA 4.50 -2
Julien Sale Arkansas State 4.50 -2
Kyle Cox UT Arlington 4.50 -2
Jake Benson Rice 4.50 -2
Paul Gonzalez UT Arlington 4.50 -2

Logan Lowe
George
Washington 4.50 -2

Jack Randle
Sam Houston
State 4.50 -2

EAGLES

William Holcomb
Sam Houston
State 1

Kyle Cox UT Arlington 1
Dalton Hankamer Texas State 1
Yannik Emmert Wichita State 1
Evan White Texas State 1

BIRDIES

Harrison Hineline Rice 7
Matthew Cole Arkansas State 7
Chad Sewell UTSA 5
Christian Fanfelle UTSA 5

Luis Preciado
George
Washington 5

Michael Rome UTSA 5
Cal McCoy Denver 5
Tanner Gore UT Arlington 5

Logan Lowe
George
Washington 4

Jack Hearn McNeese State 4
Kyle Cox UT Arlington 4

Tadhg Campbell
New Mexico
State 4

Will Adams UTSA 4

Logan Othmer
George
Washington 4

Jack Randle
Sam Houston
State 4

PARS

Blake Elliott McNeese State 16
Julien Sale Arkansas State 14
Reid Giardina McNeese State 14

Alex Clouse
Abilene
Christian 14

Carson Griggs Denver 14
Jack Diamond Rice 14
Nickolas Martinez HBU 13
Jake Benson Rice 13
Joel Wendin Arkansas State 13
Collin Clark UTSA 13
Alex Isakson Houston 13

Logan Lowe
George
Washington 13

Levi Valadez
Sam Houston
State 13

Dalton Hankamer Texas State 13
Paul Gonzalez UT Arlington 13
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Course Statistics
Post Round 3

1

Round 3 - Golfcrest Country Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 5 0 2 36 39 5 4.57 5 0 1
2 4 0 9 47 26 4.21 4 0 2
3 5 0 13 43 21 5 2 5.24 5 0 3
4 4 0 15 55 12 3.96 4 0 4
5 3 0 1 6 37 29 9 2 3.50 3 0 5
6 4 0 5 44 25 8 1 4.46 4 0 6
7 4 0 9 45 23 5 1 4.30 4 0 7
8 3 0 5 53 22 2 1 3.27 3 0 8
9 4 0 6 48 25 3 1 4.32 4 0 9
10 5 0 2 32 44 3 1 4.62 5 0 10
11 4 0 5 45 27 5 3 4.45 4 0 11
12 3 0 11 55 15 1 3.07 3 0 12
13 4 0 7 57 15 3 4.17 4 0 13
14 5 0 20 50 10 2 4.93 5 0 14
15 4 0 5 54 22 1 4.23 4 0 15
16 3 0 13 49 12 8 3 3.23 3 0 16
17 4 0 17 49 14 2 4.01 4 0 17
18 4 0 6 41 29 6 1 4.44 4 0 18

Round 2 - Golfcrest Country Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 5 0 1 18 53 10 4.88 5 0 1
2 4 0 2 58 16 6 2 4.37 4 0 2
3 5 0 17 47 15 3 5.05 5 0 3
4 4 0 6 50 22 4 4.29 4 0 4
5 3 0 6 49 20 7 2 3.37 3 0 5
6 4 0 5 49 25 3 4.32 4 0 6
7 4 0 4 53 25 4.26 4 0 7
8 3 0 3 59 20 3.21 3 0 8
9 4 0 9 55 17 1 4.12 4 0 9
10 5 0 2 10 62 7 1 4.94 5 0 10
11 4 0 7 53 18 4 4.23 4 0 11
12 3 0 8 61 12 1 3.07 3 0 12
13 4 0 13 43 23 3 4.20 4 0 13
14 5 0 1 19 46 13 3 4.98 5 0 14
15 4 0 11 43 23 5 4.27 4 0 15
16 3 0 9 53 20 3.13 3 0 16
17 4 0 22 46 10 4 3.95 4 0 17
18 4 0 6 44 23 9 4.43 4 0 18
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Course Statistics
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2

Round 1 - Golfcrest Country Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 5 539 2 23 48 8 1 4.79 5 539 1
2 4 406 9 48 18 7 1 4.29 4 406 2
3 5 548 19 50 11 2 4.95 5 548 3
4 4 395 7 62 12 1 4.09 4 395 4
5 3 181 2 57 21 2 3.28 3 181 5
6 4 463 6 54 17 5 2 4.28 4 463 6
7 4 431 4 54 24 4.24 4 431 7
8 3 224 6 57 18 1 3.17 3 224 8
9 4 430 18 50 13 1 3.96 4 430 9
10 5 594 1 12 55 13 1 5.01 5 594 10
11 4 409 8 53 19 2 4.18 4 409 11
12 3 187 7 62 12 1 3.09 3 187 12
13 4 437 10 52 18 2 4.15 4 437 13
14 5 569 10 59 11 3 1 5.10 5 569 14
15 4 441 7 54 20 2 4.20 4 441 15
16 3 231 10 54 18 1 3.12 3 231 16
17 4 370 2 28 40 9 3 1 3.80 4 370 17
18 4 417 11 48 17 6 1 4.24 4 417 18


